
Historic, Archive Document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





COLEMAN’S 
Prize Winning OrigindEdns^^ 
Winners of Three Medals at American Qladiolus 

Society Exhibitions 

Silver Medal, Detroit 

Silver Medal, St. Thomas, Canada 

Bronze Medal, Buffalo 

Also Best Standard Sorts and Novelties 

WHOLESALE PRICE LIST 

Mr. Chas. E. F. Gersdorrf, the eminent authority, rates eight 
Coleman Originations that he has tested as of XXXX merit. 

Mr. R. M. Champe, author of the excellent book, “The 
Gladiolus for Profit' includes Sheila, Sweet Lavender, Giant 
Nymph, Juno and “Catherine Coleman” in his “High Merit List.” 

This is our eleventh year in the Gladiolus business and 
never have we harvested a nicer lot of bulbs. Should you favor 
us with an order, will do our best to please you. Shipment made 
from November 15th on. 

Cordially, 

JOE COLEMAN, Qrower 

Cleveland Road, Ravenna, Ohio 



Joe Coleman, Qrower, Cleveland Road, Ravenna Ohio 

SHEILA—(A Coleman Origination) There are many 
good mid-season and late varieties but varieties of high 
merit combined with early blooming are scarce. SHEILA is 
extremely early and this reason makes it in such heavy 
demand. 

Mr. Stephen, the big winner at the Boston show, de¬ 
scribes it well: “With me it was magnificent; enormous 
blooms of rich salmon color and wonderful texture.” 

SHEILA’S SISTER—The same blood-lines as SHEILA, 
but a little lighter in color, a little larger flower and a little 
earlier. It certainly is a good one. 

GIANT NYMPH—(A Coleman Origination) A giant 
in growth and flowers. Have had it 5 ft. 8 in. tall witnout 
irrigation. In color, light rose pink with creamy yellow 
throat. Already half our supply has been booked. Blooms 
and makes a salable spike from very small bulbs. 

“CATHERINE COLEMAN”—Medal winner. Nuf sed. 
Can only accept a dozen small orders this season. 

SWEET LAVENDER — (A Coleman Origination) 
Still in the ring as one of the earliest Glads in existence. 
Beautiful light lavender, deeper in the throat with a purple 
blotch that enhances its beauty. Mr. Fernald of Maine says, 
“Your Sweet Lavender has delighted me with blooms: 
stalks 41 to 48 inches tall of which 18 to 23 inches are 
covered with perfectly placed dowers and buds. A MAS¬ 
TERPIECE and one of the real honest to goodness Glads.” 

LEOTA—(A Coleman Origination) This grand pink 
flower is just right in color. A pure, clear, glowing pink 
half way into the flower, then shading to more delicate tints, 
ending in a white throat. One authority says: “Leota is 
the best pink I have yet seen.” Plant vigorous and flowers 
very large. 

JUNO—(A Coleman Origination) A big, fine Prim 
with rounded petals and tall, straight spike. Vigorous 
grower. Deep orange in color and one of the very few good 
varieties in this color. A REAL ORANGE. It will please 
you. 



Joe Coleman, Qrower, Cleveland Road, Ravenna, Ohio 

SUPERB A—(A Coleman Origination) Some mighty 
nice things have been said about SUPERBA during past 
blooming season. A beautiful color ’twixt carmine and 
scarlet. Flowers early and very large. Mr. Gsrsdorff says 
of SUPERBA: “It is a fine scarlet of a different tone than 
anything I have ever tried.” 

FONTAINE—(A Coleman Origination) Known as 
Seedling No. 99. A medium sized flower on a medium spike, 
somewhat ruffled petals. But, my, the color. About the 
prettiest thing you have ever seen; cream overlaid with 
blush. Only a few to offer at a dollar per sample. 

NAUTILUS—(A Coleman Origination) A beautiful 

light sea-shell color. Only a few to offer. 

ARBUTUS—(A Coleman Origination) Truly an Ar¬ 

butus pink, very strong grower, large flowers. Stock limited. 

SHARONROSE—(A Coleman Origination) Monster 

flower, pink, distinctly blotched carmine, resembling the 

Rose of Sharon. Limited supply. 

Wholesale Prices “Coleman’s Originations” and Stand¬ 
ard Sorts. 10 Cf discount allowed for cash with order. 
Priced F. 0. B. You are assured of liberal treatment in the 

filling of all orders. 

25 bulbs at 100 rate; 250 at 1000 rate. 

Priced per 100 
SHEILA 
SHEILA’S SISTER 

Giant Nymph 
Catherine Coleman 
Sweet Lavender 

Leota 
Juno 
Superba 
Nautilus 
Arbutus 
Sharonrose 

Large Pit mting S. Bulblets 

$ 20 $ 10 $ 1.50 

35 X 20 

70 35 5.00 

200 
35 

100 
20 

15.00 
2.00 

35 \ 20 2.00 

30 & 15 1 50 

70 
\) 35 5.00 

70 
75 
50 



Joe Coleman, Qrower, Cleveland Road. Ravenna, Ohio 

Priced per 1000 

America—Pink 
Mrs. F. King— 
Niagara—Creai 
Panama—Rose. 

E. Kirtlancl (Dk. Pink) 
Best Mix. 
Prim. Hyb. Mix. 

-rH £-co .5 ^ .10 
^ Ji 

O O) 
^ 6 "-l 0 T—i © ’^0" ^ 0 

6 "7 £ S3 ^ 
1 £ fLi ” 

^ D 

$15. $11 $ 9. $ 6. $ 3. $ $ 
18. 13. 10. 7. 4. 
25. 20. 16. 12. 7. 4. .50 
25. 20. 15. 10. 8. 4. .50 

25. 18. 14. 9. .75 
25. 20. 18. 14. 9. 5. .75 

30. 22. 18. 10. 1. 
40. 32. 22. 18. 10. 8. 1. 
40. 35. 30’. 1.50 
16. 12 10. 4. 3. .50 
16. 12. 10. 5. 4. .50 

: 100 
§ d 

10
00

 
;e

ts
 

Golden Measure—Best Yellow 
White Wonder. 
Pink Wonder. 
Albania—Fine White, 

Wilbrinck—Pink... 
Europa—White. 
Bordeaux—Fine Wine .... 
Bertrex—White. 
Louise—Lavender. 
L’Jmmaculee—White. 
Pink Perfection. 
Mrs. Dr. Norton. 
Le M. Fcch—Giant Pink. . 
Baron Hulot—Deep Indigo 
Flora—Light Yellow. 
Anna Eberius. 
“Joe Coleman” (Kunderd) 
Crimson Glow. 
Muriel—Lavender. 
War—Giant Red .... 
Mr. Mark—Blue .... 
Cardisun —Best Dark 
Alice Tiplady. 
Wamba—Big Salmon 
Salmon Beauty. 
Imperator—Giant W1 

3 50 
8. 

o. 
20. 

5. 
5. 

3 50 
6. 
6. 

18. 
18. 

$ 1.50 
5. 
2.50 
2.50 

10. 
2.50 
2m 

L50 
3. 
3. 

10. 

3.50 
10. 

$ 1. 

1.50 
8. 
2. 
2. 
2. 
1. 
2. 
3! 
4. 

2.50 2. 
... 6. 3. 3] 

>d. 8. 3. 3. 
3. 3. 

.. . 8. 3. 
. .. 8. 

i.. 50. 
3. 3, 

20. 
. .. 35. 18. 20, 
... 35. 18. 20, 

18. 20, 

Joe Co Soman 

THE GLADIOLI CRO 

CLEVELAND ROAD 

RAVENNA, OHIO 


