Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.

•

COLEMAN'S Prize Winning Originations

Winners of Three Medals at American Gladiolus Society Exhibitions

Silver Medal, Detroit Silver Medal, St. Thomas, Canada Bronze Medal, Buffalo



Also Best Standard Sorts and Novelties WHOLESALE PRICE LIST

Mr. Chas. E. F. Gersdorff, the eminent authority, rates eight Coleman Originations that he has tested as of XXXX merit.

Mr. R. M. Champe, author of the excellent book, "The Gladiolus for Profit' includes Sheila, Sweet Lavender, Giant Nymph, Juno and "Catherine Coleman" in his "High Merit List."

This is our eleventh year in the Gladiolus business and never have we harvested a nicer lot of bulbs. Should you favor us with an order, will do our best to please you. Shipment made from November 15th on.

Cordially,

JOE COLEMAN, Grower

Cleveland Road, Ravenna, Ohio

Joe Colcman, Grower, Cleveland Road, Ravenna Ohio

SHEILA—(A Coleman Origination) There are many good mid-season and late varieties but varieties of high merit combined with early blooming are scarce. SHEILA is extremely early and this reason makes it in such heavy demand.

Mr. Stephen, the big winner at the Boston show, describes it well: "With me it was magnificent; enormous blooms of rich salmon color and wonderful texture."

SHEILA'S SISTER—The same blood-lines as SHEILA, but a little lighter in color, a little larger flower and a little earlier. It certainly is a good one.

GIANT NYMPH—(A Coleman Origination) A giant in growth and flowers. Have had it 5 ft. 8 in. tall without irrigation. In color, light rose pink with creamy yellow throat. Already half our supply has been booked. Blooms and makes a salable spike from very small bulbs.

"CATHERINE COLEMAN"—Medal winner. Nuf sed. Can only accept a dozen small orders this season.

SWEET LAVENDER — (A Coleman Origination) Still in the ring as one of the earliest Glads in existence. Beautiful light lavender, deeper in the throat with a purple blotch that enhances its beauty. Mr. Fernald of Maine says, "Your Sweet Lavender has delighted me with blooms: stalks 41 to 46 inches tall of which 18 to 23 inches are covered with perfectly placed flowers and buds. A MAS-TERPIECE and one of the real honest to goodness Glads."

LEOTA—(A Coleman Origination) This grand pink flower is just right in color. A pure, clear, glowing pink half way into the flower, then shading to more delicate tints, ending in a white throat. One authority says: "Leota is the best pink I have yet seen." Plant vigorous and flowers very large.

JUNO—(A Coleman Origination) A big, fine Prim with rounded petals and tall, straight spike. Vigorous grower. Deep orange in color and one of the very few good varieties in this color. A REAL ORANGE. It will please you. Joe Coleman, Grower, Cleveland Road, Ravenna, Ohio

SUPERBA—(A Coleman Origination) Some mighty nice things have been said about SUPERBA during past blooming season. A beautiful color 'twixt carmire and scarlet. Flowers early and very large. Mr. Gersdorff says of SUPERBA: "It is a fine scarlet of a different tone than anything I have ever tried."

FONTAINE—(A Coleman Origination) Known as Seedling No. 99. A medium sized flower on a medium spike, somewhat ruffled petals. But, my, the color. About the prettiest thing you have ever seen; cream overlaid with blush. Only a few to offer at a dollar per sample.

NAUTILUS—(A Coleman Origination) A beautiful light sea-shell color. Only a few to offer.

ARBUTUS--(A Coleman Origination) Truly an Arbutus pink, very strong grower, large flowers. Stock limited.

SHARONROSE—(A Coleman Origination) Monster flower, pink, distinctly blotched carmine, resembling the Rose of Sharon. Limited supply.

Wholesale Prices "Coleman's Originations" and Standard Sorts. 10% discount allowed for cash with order. Priced F. O. B. You are assured of liberal treatment in the filling of all orders.

25 bulbs at 100 rate; 250 at 1000 rate.

Priced per 100	Large	Planting S.	Bulblets
SHEILA	\$ 20	\$ 10	\$ 1.5 0
SHEILA'S SISTER	35	20	
Giant Nymph	70	\$ 35	5.00
Catherine Coleman	200	100	15.00
Sweet Lavender	35	U 20	2.00
Leota	35	≥ 20	2.00
Juno	30	0 15	1 50
Superba	70	, 35	5.00
Nautilus	70	2	
Arbutus	75	4	
Sharonrose	50	by the second se	

Priced per 1000	1 $\frac{1}{4}$ - 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ in. No. 2	1-1 ¹ / ₄ in. No. 3	$\frac{3_{4}-1}{N0.4}$ in.	¹ / ₂ - 3/4 in. No. 5	Under ½ in. No. 6	Per 1000 Bulbets
America—Pink \$13 Mrs. F. King—Fiame 18		§ 9. 10.	\$ 6. 7.	\$ 3. 4.	Ş	Ş
Niagara—Cream		16.	12.	7.	4.	.50
Panama-Rose	i. 20.	15.	10.	8.	4.	.50
Mrs. F. Pendleton 30), 25,		18.	14.	9.	.75
Schwaben-Lt. Yel 25		18.	14.	9.	5.	1.75
G. Zang—Pink		$\frac{22}{22}$.	18. 18.	$10. \\ 10.$	8.	$1. \\ 1.$
Herada—Mauve		$\frac{22}{30}$.	10.	10.	0.	1.50
E. Kirtland (Dk. Pink) 40 Best Mix 16		10.		4.	3.	.50
Prim. Hyb. Mix 16		10.		5.	4.	.50
			.dn			00 s

Joe Coleman, Grower, Cleveland Road. Ravenna, Ohio

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Priced per 100	1/2 - 3/4 in.	Per 1000 Bullicts
	Wilbrinck—Pink3 3 50Europa—White8.Pordeaux—Fine5.Bertrex—White5.Louise—Lavender20.L'Immaculee—White5.PinkPerfectionMrs. Dr. Norton8.LeM. Foch—GiantPink20.Liora—Light3 50BaronHulot—DeepIndigo6.Flora—LightYellow6.Anna"JoeColeman"(Kunderd)18.	$\begin{array}{c} 8 & 1.50 \\ 5. \\ 2.50 \\ 2.50 \\ 10. \\ 2.50 \\ 2. \\ 5. \\ 1.50 \\ 3. \\ 3. \\ 10. \end{array}$	\$ 1. 2. 1.50 8. 2. 2. 1. 2. 3. 4.
	Crimson Glow	3.50 10, 2.50 3. 3. 3. 3.	3. 2. 0. 0. 2. 0. 0. 2. 0. 0. 2. 0.
White Wonder	Yellow	18. 18. 18.	20. 20. 20. 20.

